

HB1059_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health, Insurance, & Environment.

HB15-1059 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "2015," and substitute "2016,".
- 2 Page 2, line 6, strike "2015," and substitute "2016,".
- 3 Page 2, line 14, strike "2015," and substitute "2016,".
- 4 Page 3, after line 21 insert:
 - 5 "SECTION 2. In Colorado Revised Statutes, 25-29-112, amend
 - 6 (1) (l) as follows:
 - 7 **25-29-112. General powers of authority.** (1) In addition to any
 - 8 other powers granted to the authority in this article, the authority shall
 - 9 have the following powers:
 - 10 (l) To fix the time and place or places at which its regular and
 - 11 special meetings are to be held. Meetings shall be held on the call of the
 - 12 presiding officer, but no less than ~~eight~~ SIX meetings shall be held
 - 13 annually."
- 14 Renumber succeeding section accordingly.

** ** ** ** **

